TOWN OF WINFALL FEE SCHEDULE
(Revised February 12, 2024)

Town Schedule Fees
Permits/ Licenses

$100.00
$250.00 Conditional

Zoning Permit
Re-Zoning Permit

Use Permit $300.00 Privilege License
$ 75.00

Taxicab License $50.00

Administrative/Office

Late Payment Fee $ 10.00*

Returned Check Fee $30.00** Copier
(per side) S .50

Notary Service S 5.00
Police Report S 10.00***
Utilities

Sewer Deposit $300.00
Reconnection Fee S 75.00
Trash Can (each per mo.) S 14.00%**
Trash Truck Use

(Individual, per trip) S 45.00

By contractor) S 85.00

Sewer Service Call $150.00 (Fee
applicable ONLY if obstruction Is on
homeowner’s property) *Additional
Late Payment fee will be applied Each
month if bill is in arrears.
**After check has been returned

All payments for the next 12
Month order, or cash, money order, or
cashier’s check

***First copy fee ***

Additional cans/ Waste Ind’s Charge
Vehicle

Town Sticker $10.00
Roads and Grounds

Per Hour charge includes

Operator. Minimum charge

Will be one (1) hour.
Tractor/Bush-hog $125.00
Tractor/Blade $125.00
Backhoe $125.00
Tractor/ Ditch Mower $125.00
Riding Mower $ 75.00
Push Mower $ 75.00
Weed Trimmer $ 75.00
Chain Saw $ 75.00
Facilities Rental & Park Use

Park Only - “Reserved” $ 150.00

Community Center & Park Pavilion
Up to 8hrs
$325.00 — ($75.00 deposit)
(No-refunds on deposit)

New Residential Construction Fee Sewer

Tap Fee for 4” line $1,500.00.
Sewer Facility Fee $5,000.00
Deposit S 300.00
Total $6,800.00




